
Clery Act Daily Crime Log

NATCHITOCHES

From 1/1/2026 to 1/11/2026

2026-01-02-14944Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : WARREN EASTON

and

1/2/2026 06:52 PM

1/2/2026 06:52 PM 1/2/2026 07:02 PM

2026-01-02-14944Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

2026-01-03-14959Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : ST. DENIS HALL

and

1/3/2026 07:55 PM

1/3/2026 07:55 PM 1/3/2026 08:21 PM

2026-01-03-14959Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: FIRE ALARM COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2026-000003Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY PLACE 2

and

1/5/2026 11:31 AM

1/5/2026 11:31 AM 1/5/2026 11:48 AM

2026-01-05-14980Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: BURGLARY REPORT TO FOLLOW

LRS     : 14:62-SIMPLE BURGLARY REPORT TO FOLLOW

NSUPD CR2026-000004Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY POLICE

and

1/5/2026 03:18 PM

1/5/2026 12:00 PM 1/5/2026 04:00 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:283.2. NONCONSENSUAL DISCLOSURE OF A PRIVATE IMAGEGONE ON ARRIVAL

NSUPD CR2026-000005Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY POLICE

and

1/6/2026 02:53 PM

1/6/2026 02:53 PM 1/6/2026 03:25 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:67.16-IDENTITY THEFT PENDING INVESTIGATION

Dispatch: IDENTITY THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW

NSUPD CR2026-000007Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : S JEFFERSON ST.

and

1/9/2026 07:55 AM

1/9/2026 12:00 AM 1/9/2026 07:55 AM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
LRS     : 14:56-SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTYREPORT TO FOLLOW

Dispatch: PROPERTY DAMAGE REPORT TO FOLLOW

2026-01-09-15062Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : VARNADO HALL

and

1/9/2026 11:20 PM

1/9/2026 11:20 PM 1/9/2026 11:30 PM

2026-01-09-15062Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE COMPLETED

NSUPD CR2026-000008Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : VARNADO HALL

and

1/10/2026 01:47 PM

12/12/2025 08:00 PM 1/10/2026 01:30 PM

Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
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LRS     : 14:67-THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW

Dispatch: THEFT REPORT TO FOLLOW

NSUPD CR2026-000009Case #: Date/Time Reported:

Location:

Incident Occurred Between:

NATCHITOCHES : UNIVERSITY POLICE

and

1/10/2026 09:14 PM

1/10/2026 09:14 PM 1/10/2026 09:33 PM

2026-01-10-15078Internal Reference Number:

Incident Type: Disposition:
Dispatch: HARASSMENT REPORT TO FOLLOW

LRS     : 14:285-TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS; IMPROPER LANGUAGE;HARASSMENTREPORT TO FOLLOW
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